+

ZETORT THE RALLROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALZFORNLA.

In the matiter ¢f tae a.ppl:.cow:.on of )
0. F. Goodrich, doing bvusiness under )
the fictitious name and 2tyle of . Applic tion No. 715
Antelope Valley Telepoone Company, J
for an order authorizing an increase )
in charges. - . )

Appoaraxrces

Yz. B. Ogden, represcating the Applicant.

. GOEDON, Commiscioner.

Teis ig an application for an order of this'cb"
vethorizing an increzs

ssion

in rates for telcphonc ﬂervice by the :
telope Valley‘rclephone‘Companj. This comphny, Oh whilcu the ,
cpplicant, O. F. Goodrich, is the tole owmer, operateg a telepbone
exchange £n‘the tovn of Lancaster with line° gerving thevadjaceﬁt
towns of Del °ur, Elizabeth Loke, Nortk and South Portal Fair E

,Lpun* and Howard* Camp in Los Angelesn County, Calmforn¢a.

a7 onsmea.

S«atement* of revenue, expensec and inveytmcnt purport- -

ing to show th&u this company i~ oeing operzted at a lozo equul
to app*oximotely 20. Sp of the amount claimed as the appl;cant's
investment have been *mlcd with the application as exhivits, and
on this showirng ol loss the Commiscion is asked to autdorize a -
gereral imcrease in rates. ‘.

Tae applicatibn'waé heard in Loz Angeles on 5anuary e,
1914. The héaring developed tiae fact that the statements referr-
ed %o are incoﬁ@iete and incorrect in various recpects'and.'for
teis reason, the saowing ac to loss it not a2 corrcct uhow:ng. A
review o the testizony und of statements subeecuenuly submltted

at the direction of the Commission by eliminating certaxn ob-

~ectzonable ztem~ in <the original ytatementg and ﬁho~c subsequen
iy filed, mndmcamesthat instead of thzs comnany's opcrat;on* chowa

ing a losz, the company nmay actua_ly.be-earning o zmall profzt;




However, zince tae present schedule ol rates limits
the classes of gervice now foered and since there may be some
wncertainty as Yo some of the items of operatine-expgnses which
might be properly admitted, and since certain matters affecting
tae service appear 10 Trequire modificqtion,'a refision of the
pregent rates should be provided for. | |

I chall now diseucs those fectures of these various
statements'which'éppcaf objecﬁionable.. The sefvice'now furnich-
ed and the rates row chavged by the applicaont aré as follows:
| -1 party, 42.50 per month

10 party within tke town lmm;.z
of Lancacter. _ L.00

10 purty beyond two wmiles from
the town of Lancaster, 1.50 " "

Toll St -tions, S 5.00 0

Exten"ions,y : 1.00 "

“hc—rates whmch the applicant propo"es to charge his
patroﬁ are ag follows-

Eouipment and.Rates

Tall Degk
Set - . Set
- Buginess | TR
.00 3. 50
2.50 3. oow
2.00 2.50
Extensions 1.00 1.00

Residence’ .
$3.00° @5;50
2450 © "S.Od.”J
2.00. | 2,sof"
, 1.50 . 2.00
Extensions 1.00 1.00
The application and ethbitu were drawn durdng the month
of October and filed witk the Commizsion on November 1, 191%. Ex-

2ibit A" is a statement ahowing:the,cladsification of subscribér§

2 | 29




and the rates paid as of the date of'the application ant the total

revenucs derived through these rates, as follows:

-

37 ten-pariy subseriders o
at §1.00 per monih, $37.00

ten-party subseribers
at $L.5C per month, 7.50

two;party subseribers
at §1.75 per month, 3.50

onc-party suwbscribers
at $2.00 per month, . - 10.00

one-party subscriber
at §2.5C per month, 2.50

3 toll stations at $5.00

per month, 15.00

- contracts with city of
Loz Angeles, ‘ 10.00

56 zubbcribei# ‘ $85.50 revenue

Bxhibit "3 is o statement of toll business for 2 period
of one year ending'September~zo, 1915, and showing the average"
monvhly toll receipts to be $4;50.

Exhibit "C" is o statement showing the average monthly
expenses of operation as follows:

office rent, light and fuel, § 14.00
- QOperavorst salariec, 17.10
Zanager's salaxy, 90.00
Poctage, pricting and station- :
Repairs and up-keep, : L5.00

Total, | 4149.20

Exaidit "D" ic o statementrgfvinvestmen@ dhowiﬁg,the total
valuation of the property to be $4901.50. |

It wild 5e noted that Exhivit "C" indicates an operating
expense of'$59.lO per'montn in‘eicéss of the total revennes-in Ex?
hibits "A" and "B", whick aggregate $90.00 pe:amonth. Tue applicant
adds to this deficit interest on the investment at-é%;pe:‘annuﬁ and
‘alleges that on this.basis the monthly loss isl$83.603 whibh,,as”
above stated, represents an amnuol loss approximating 20;5%“§r the
investment. | | | ’ |

.
2

e




A cdﬁparison ol the applicanti's present rates, gé shown
in tre application, with tae clagsification: shov:i in Exaibit "A"
axd the applicant's tes3 imony discloscd certain d;ocrenancies.ae
a result of which tne amblicant was. dzrccted to- wubmit to the Com—
ssion . correct#d claculfmcatmon of gubzcriberc and rates viaich
they were tnen paymnc. Thzs corrected clawgificatlon,haa becn
submitted 2nd will be alluded to l“ter. |
The tes tmmonj also dhows ﬁhat the statement of toll
revcnucs indicated in Exnidit "B“ “enresen‘c~ only a very small
portion o the actual aotal nonthly toll reveaues |
| Traivit "OM containg a note expluinznv that the oper-
ators! recelve as part compe aat;on foxr yalarze~ certazn commis—
sions allowed the applicant oy The Pac;rxc Telepnone and Tele-
grapn Company for the collect.on of its long d;stance tolls. The
commissions are paid by that com;any undex- thc tenms 02 2 ,o-caﬁlcd,
connecving agreerent providing ;or the interchange of servicc‘bé-
:wpén thc'tﬁo‘companies. Tae testimony shows also that - the ap-
plicant has in effect certain toll chérgéc;noxrherefofqre Tiled
with the Commisazbn for switching bc*weeﬁ pbinta on.hiﬁ iineo'ﬁe;
yond Hancaster, 15% of waich the operators 2130 revain a3 part
compeneation for dalaries, _nd that the toll revenues shavn in
Exhibit "B rcprescnv only tae 807 of these tolls vhich go to the
applicant. and no part whatever of tnc tolls 0f The Pacific Tele--
vrone and Telegraph Company above referred %o. e appiica:t'a‘
statemcnts_of‘feccipts. Exhiﬁits "A" ond “BY, chould; ofycour#e,
include the total amount of revenués~acc:uing;from ﬁubccribers'
mosthly rates and the total receipts from'cbmmizzidnsvpaid by
Tae Pacific Télcphohe and Ielegrapﬁ Company and from‘fhe;applif
cant's owvn line dharges withou* re*erence to operato*ﬂf sala:res.

ané the latter should be ahqwn unac: expenses of operation as:
mounts actually paid whether as commissions or as, straigat

salaries.

2hc tcot;monj sacws fur th that in addiiion to' co~

mizsions paid f-g Toe Pacific Telcphone and Telegraph Compzuy, the

-l




applicant ic allowed by that company £5.00 per month in lieu of
any office renu, wvaich amount hags not in uny way bcen accountcd
Lox ezﬁher under rece*nt ox expcnge,. Zhe cor*ccted clacsi*i-
cation referrcd %o abové,zhowing'cubchioc. in uerv;cc on Jhe i
date of thicvhéaring. ghows o votal monthly reveaue from subscrib;
ers' monthly rates of $103.00 instead of $85.50 ag was'originally
shovm by Zxhibit "A". Thic corrected classification ac ﬁdbﬁitﬁ;
'ed by the applibant is ad follows: |

Business Stations

Yumber
- of
Stations Class - Rate Reveaue

16 1 party . $2.50  840.00
4 10 " 1.00. 4.00
1 10 " L.30 1.50
6 . BExtexnsions 1.00 6.00

Residence Stations

$1.50 5 7.5%
1.00 34,00
Toll Statioans 5.00 - 10.00

$;O3JOO rcvenuc

The Pacific Telénhone and Telegraph Cdmbaﬁy\was direct-
ed ox September 11, 1913, to file with the Commiosion a statement
shbwing the amount actually »2id in ‘commissions %o the applmcant
frow Jeausry 1 to September 1, 1913, and thé total dmount 6f itz
toli'dharges on nes $33ges originating on the applzcan"“ line* for
an average §efiod of six months. Thms statenent has been flled
and shows thut during the period of eight montha from January 1st.
the applicant was paid an average of aul 40 in comnxnszonc OJ zneu

.Pacific Telephone and elebraph Vo:n.pany. Taking the appl;cant'~ 
Exh;biﬁ "B“ as *épre en.zng 857 of %he average monpnlj amount of
his owa linc %tolls, I find unar the total'monﬁhly'dverage 20ll
refenue {rom thals source is ws aO. Adding ‘o theyc “wo' ;tems of
%oll revemue the sun of §5. OO per month allowed by Zhe Puc;fic
Tclcwbone and ;elegraph Company in llcu of off;cc rcnt the totel

uonthly *ece:pt pncar a8 *ollows-




Subecribers’ Rentals,

Pacif:c COmpany Tolls,
Lizne charges,

Allowanc¢ by Pacific
Compaxy,’

| Total | - 3144.70
Deduct onerating cxpcnzes, | '

- Exaibit ¢ C" 149.20

Moathly Deficit, 4 4.40
Yearly Deficit, $ 52.80

Acd to the anmual deficit 6%
intercst on the investment
claized by the applicant, ‘ ‘
(q4901 50, #thbit “D") $294.03

Total Anmual Deficit, $546.89

On this basis the applicant would be oporating at a 1085

of 7% on 2is investment. ' _

Tae Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Coumpany is now gay-
ing #he applicant 15%'on origivrating “olls and 3¢“on'incoming
messages. The applicant is,envitled to 30% of these orzginat;n°
tolls or its equivalent divided between originating and 1ncoming
business. In its'statcmeﬁt filed with the Commission, The'Pac-
ifiec Telephone and Telegraph Company shows that its originating |

wol Tor the perioed of zx months above referred to undcr toe

rates then in effect bul whaica have siace becn reviged, by order

ot the Commis ion, amountcd t1-3 Vllzl eo. Undcr the revzsed rates
ordered by thc Commission, ﬁLiﬂ amount would bc reduced 1} approzk
imately ¢1049.80. The paxment of 30% on the latter amounu would
ve approximq@ély $52.45 per month and with the operating~expenscc
dhowm in Exhibit’“C“ would reduce *he azmual deficit to appéoﬁi;ate-
ly 5 oL the'i estment claimed by applicant. | |

vmth referonce %0 tn;c statemcnt of operating expenscu,
it will be noued an. itcm of $90 00 is 1ncluded for cala*y of pocTch ol
ager. Acﬂo"din@ %o uae tcutzmony. this azount is claimed by tae
anplic&nt himsel‘ at manager alvlough he admztted that hc.rea;des
in Los Angcleo waere e is engaged in o»her buziness pursuits vaich

occupy most of niz time and attention. - Occzsional trips to Lan-

=B




caster, averaging two or three per month, are neceﬂsary according
%o *he evzdence and it is also aecessaxy at times <o emplOJ a
lineman in inatalling telcpnoncg. ¢clearing trouble on the appli-
cant's lines, e%c., and the applicant states that he hag paid for
these expenses out of hig pcicenal funds. It i, of'g§ufée,
plain that such itexme of .expense dﬂould come out of thépiqqeeds
of the dusiness in whatever,manner ﬁ* mey be proper to-handié
taem, but it,ig apparcnt taat he recpon ivility for the conduc‘
ofﬂthis‘busiﬁesé has been left largely to others ard it lu my
opinion that the alary expense under +he present plan of manﬁge-
ment it mot a legitimate expense and ‘should not ve allowed. . .
With roference to %he exploynent of llnemen, tue appli-
cant tesumfied that th;» expenﬂc averages approxumamely $48 oo
’per zonvi. It will be seen 5y reference to the gtar ement of ex-
pense that an z*em of w25 00 has alrcudy been cnarged to ma;n-
tenance, and if $5C.00 per month wcre allowcd for tnis expense ;t“
would scem trat tais amoun* saouléd bve um.pl_; suff;czcnt cincc,
accordiﬁg to the testinmony, the total average expence.ou employ—
ing linemen»including vaose cos £s vh_ca are not: pronerly cnarge-r

able to mainvcnancc are under tois azmount.

Ope*ators",ula.zes, including commicsions, are dhowva

in the statement of ctocnceﬂ to' be $40.00 peor montn.  Service
i3 now furnished aur;ng twelve houro of the dny. Ihere is more
less demand from tne patrons of this company for add;tional
bours of cervice azd some of those desiring *his have cxpresgedh
a willingnéss to pay a higher rate if additional hdurs afe grant-
ed. Others ha#e PO csted aua;nst the increa 25¢2 for wh;ch’*he
applicant is pet .t;oning unlcﬁs cont;nuou" twenuy-four gservice be
granied. Ffom_the testzmony it is not apparent tnat the prescn*
nececsities o' ta;s community ju,tzfy the addit;onal erxpense woich
would be involved in provid;n3 tquty-four aour servi;e,:but‘mt
is my opinionﬂﬁhat,not less than 5ixteen hourﬂ ﬂerviﬁe is dezi*abma

To provide for tais additiosal cost, I = will;nu o recomzcnd taat‘

-7 | ’ 3




the applicant be allowed $10.00 per month additional for oper-
atdrs"salariés, whickh, according to his own cétzmaté, will be
sufficient to meét-fhis additional expense.
| Referring sow to Exaidist "D", which is o statement of
iavesiment, this statement is not given in sufficieat detail to
indicate to the Commission that this valuation is reasonable*qdd‘
the anplicant waz accordingly directed to file oo itexmized in- -
ventory and appraawal of his property. This ‘he applicané.haz
done, but in this ianventory the propert& 1 appraised at $5684.83
ingtead of}34991.50, fhe value originally claiﬁed as shown by
Exnibit "D". Tais revised valuation includes an item readins |
"Reconbtructipn, £300.00", which the testimony coows was-aléqa
included under the expenﬁes of operation as a'maintenancc“charsé;
I% appears that the amount is that which iz figured as fhc‘aﬁef;'
age‘dnﬁual expense of repairs and upkec) and‘as sudh zhou1d not
ve taken imto capital account. |
Tne revised valuation includes 2lso supplies valued
at 5246.31. Thié'amount represents'approximately 184 d;‘the
applicant's oma estimate of value of plant in‘servicc. and while
it i3, of course, nccecsary that a telephone utility carry a
sufficient amount of suppliesfin Stock to mcet ordinary and
equirencnts, there iz apparently no justificéﬂion :
for.burdening_rates witkh interest on o greater amount of supplies
thon the actual neccssities of the business require.
| Elimindting for thac present these twu,items,.amnuntiné
0 $ll46.31, the value o‘ the plant actually in service accordw
ing to this inventory is'¢4538.87. A careﬁulwexamination ol ﬁhis
:nvcntory'has-béen made by the Commission's tclephone erpert viho
finds,-byapplyiﬁgaverage-unit_cos s Yo thc varzouu itemw of
plant,containcé-in this systexm and by allowing axeragg qoatg_ror'
- gnoseribers’ droﬁ'wires and - Lor sub*cribe**' stafion»inatﬁila-3

tions, which two items are not ineluded in tae inventory but to

which‘the“aﬁplicant iz entitled, and by 311°Wiﬁ@'15% f°f °vér;3'

-la .




head coarges whidh the Commigsion's expert belicves to be & reason-
abkle ﬂ"lowance in thl~ case, tazt the cost of reproducingvthia
pLant new would be $4463.59. This estimate of reproductiion cost
is SO'cloéé ﬁb the applicant's valuatiqn of th¢ prope:ty that the
applicant's valuation might be accepted by the COm;isbion‘were it
a0t for the fact, which is c@own by the testimony; tﬁat,noipro-
vision whatever hao been'made in the past for taking carplof de-
preciation of the property.' Tac apﬁlicant tes‘iti#d‘ﬁha& portions
of tae p*ant waich were originally velued at approximate iy 32000 Q0
are rine years old, anothexr pqrtzon,origznally valued a#-appro;—
imstely $200.00 is three years old, and the balance of thc'pidﬁt
is approximatcly one year ol&. ' Cert&in,po**ions of the planﬁ 
have beenr paid for by tae applzcant’ﬂ patrons in the form of
bonuses, bu; the woval zmount received in tniz way is so:small ag
to bhe gegli@iblé. It is apparént, however,'tha:'the.present
value of'thece othe;‘portioné of the plant ic not wzat they orig-
inally cos%. The preseat value should, the;efore} be.detezmined
as the basis for fixing rates and hereafﬁer tae applicaﬁt dhould
be requir cd to prov;de a depreciatzon fund out of revenues uffz-*
cient to maintain the plant to a proper or reasonablp standard of*
efficiency. ’ |

It is evideat that to deduct ae average rate of dep:eQ
ciation ;ld;med by telgphone companies genexally +o determ1n¢ the,
p:ezentfvaluation; the rate clainmed by the varioué,companigz TArY-
ing ’rom.&kf to 10%, would be %o. deny the applicant éredifrfOr

such work as has oeen actually neces*ary to keep the system wovk-

ing in ,he past. - n Yy op*nzon fherefore, 4% wmll fairly :epre-

seav % deprec;ated value. On the basis of unit coyts,aoovc.

referred %o, the,present value, . 2fter deducting 4% forvthese*yeais.

- would e $3626.05.
| With reference to supplies, otker telephone cbﬁpanies as
2 rule carryllessithan'Z% of the value of tae plant which ig in

service. This amount would perhaps not be sufficient for tae

3

o)




smaller companies and, under the circumstances in this case, I
feel taat tnie applicant ﬂhould not be limited to ﬁhis aﬁount;

An cllowance of approximately 6&7 of tae total plant vdlue‘would'
ve $245.95, ard althouga this > percentage for supplies ib‘mo*é “han
shourid be ordinarily al;owed tae amount in actual value is rel-
atively wnimportant and would bring tne,total valuation, inclucive

of supplies, wp %o £3875.00.

Swmmarizing the situation from the foregoling, I find

that the precent reveaues, expeases and investment are 28 folxows-

Revénues

Suiac ribers'! Rentals, . ‘$165.00-‘
Tolls, : 36.70 :
Allownnce oy Paczf;c Companj, '5.00 $144.70

Expences (“xcﬁuszve of Manager'
Salary, $90.00)

?ent Light zand Heat, : $ 14.00
Opera‘ors' Salaries, 40.00 -
Printing, Postage and Stationery, 300
Maintenance, 25.00: 4 82.00

‘Net Revenues per Month, 8 62.70
Net Rewvenues per Year, - $752.40

Iavestment:

Commisgion Valuation, less
depreciziedrvalue zud including
supplics, $53875.00

Applicant's valuation less main- |
venance only, $5384.83

Rote of return on -investment

Coxmisgsion's wvaluation, 19. 4ﬂ
Applicant's wvaluation, 3. 95p -
This gshowing, however, does not allow anytoing addition-
al forx the'payment of linemen's wagca wiich I have pointed out
above chould be allovcd it thc manugcr’s salary is denmed nor
does it allow for a future depreciation fund.
In its Decision No. 1008 in Casge XNo. 327, which was &
- complaint of vthe City of San Jose invol&iﬁg the rates of The Pac-

fic Telephone and Telegrapa Cowpany in Saz Joce and otrer al-

=10-




Jacent clties, the Commiacion Found after corsidering ail;the
facts in that case that 5% would be o proper amou#t”to be ;et 
aside for depreciation and, while this amount was not fixgd'
wpon as a precedent 40 be‘rolloweg in,other cases, it is.my'op;nf
ion thkav ‘t‘vould be a reasonable rote in 4 this case. By allowa
ing £300.00 a year additional for lmnomcn' 5 wages and S%% for
dep*eczation. the rate of reuu*n on the Commisgion' s valuation
wounld oe apn*bxzmatel; Qﬁ.

Zy prlying Vhe rates whzcn toe applicant desire 'td
charge and by 1nclud1ng tne paymen. of 30% by The Pacl ic Tele- ’
phonc ané Teleg:ajh cOmpany, zné by adéding to opera ing cogts
@10.00 per montk for operztors' salaries, $25mOO per month to

m_invenancc 1nd 54% for depreciation, the result would appear ag -

‘ollows:
Revenunesn
Subsgriber ot Rent«_s

Commissionz on tolls,  $52.45
Linc charges, 5.30

To%al Revenues,

E;Eenséz

Rent, Light and Eeat,  $14.00

Cperators, _ 50.00

Printing, Postage ané

- Stavionmery, 3.00

Yaintenance, 50.00

Depreclation, 17.55

’ Total Expenacs, | $134.75

Net Revenue per Mon4a, $ 58.00
Yet Reveaue pef Year, 43696.00

Rate of Return on Invectment

Commicsion's valuation, ' 7. 96%
CApplicant's valuation, . 1.3 9
It will be noted by reference to the schedule of'faxcu
weich the applicant desires to chqrge hiéipatronz that the rates
for ome and two party dusiness and oze party :céidehcé'zgrvice‘are
identical. Aside from the objection to a schedule quoting simi-

lar rates for different clazses of service, it i3z zy opinion that

-11-




the rates which the applicant desires to charge are umareasonable
rates and that auvhorizotion 4o make tihem effective should be‘
deried. However, as previously stated, it is zy further opinion
that the present schedule of rates will admit of some modification
and a reviged zchedule nas been drawan up as follows:

Commizolion Schedule

Busiress Vall

1 party - $2..50
2 " 2.00
4 " 1.75
0 " 1.50
Extenzions 21.00

Toll Stations, $5.00 per monta.
Residonce

1 party 42.
2 " 1.
4 1.
W " 1.2%
Extengsions 1.00
Under this revized schedule. the corrected classification
of suvscribvers and sexvice as of the date of this hearing and the
revenue resulting from these rates would be as fcllows:‘
Business
13 one-party wall at §$2.50, 4 32.50
S one-party desk - R.75, 8.25
S tea-party wall at 1.50, 4.50
2 ten-party deck L.7% 5.50 .
6 extensions at 1.00 6.00
o 4 54.75
Residence | |
39 ten-perty wall at $1.25, $ 48.75

Toll Statiens

2 toll statioms at $5.00, £.10.00
| $115.50

Teis will show revenues,'expenses anéd return on the in-
vestzaent as follows: .
Revenucs

Subscribers' Rentals,  S113.50
Tolls, 57.75  4171.25

Bxpenses. $134.75
Yet ncvcnues per month, £-36.55
Yet Revenues per year, $458.00




Return on Invcstment

Commiseion's valuation, 11.3%
Applicant's valuztion, 6.57%
Taking ag the valuaﬁion of the property the Commisoion’s
 valuation of $4465.59,‘fromcwhidh depreciated value bas not been
deducted, and allowing 2% of that amount for supplieé, the réturn
on this voluation wader this schedule, allowing the seme operating
expenses including 537 for depreciation, would be 8.78%.

In view of %he ro*egding, it is my opinion that the re-
vised °chedulc shown above will constitute a reasonable échedule
of wates ard I shall recommend its approvel.

The applicant'aske the Commission zlso for permission
“o0 charge tis patroﬁs a deposit of 45.00, rgturnable after one
year with interest at 6%, ac a guarantee that-subsc:ibérz will
resain sexrvice for that period.  So many complaints ha&e reached
tze Commicsion from the patrons of wvarioua ufilitieé in thia‘State
with reference to deposits that the Commission Wili in tre néar
future instifute p&occcdings calling into question the reasonable-
ness of this practice, ané while not denyingjthe right of public
utilities for reas onable protection agamn st possitle- losoes s
deen it udvisa’ble to withhold tais pcxmission for the pregent.

I, therefore, recommend tke following order.

ORDEER
F. Goodrich, doing buziness wnder the rictitious name
Antgleope Velley Tclephone Company and owning andé
eoperating a teiephone,system as 2 pudlic utility in the towns of

Lancaster, Del Sur, Elizabeth Lake, North Portal, Soutk Porval,

Fair lount ond Howards Camp and adjacent'territory in Los ingelec:

County, Califoraia, kaving applied to tais Commiz s;on“fprﬂpe:mis-
cion ©o Increase the rates at present dharged for patrons for
telephone service énd to institutc a rule requiring'his pdﬁrons
to pay 2 deposit of §$5.0C as a guarantee that ﬁelephqnca‘will e

retained Jor oxne yéar; ant 2 hearing having been helé thercon;




and being fully opprized in the premises, the Commission Tinds

‘a8 a fact: |

(1) Thet the ratés viaich the said‘applicaﬁt.'o; F.
Goodridh.‘owﬁer of Antelope Valley Tclephone'Commanj, desires to
change his patrons fox telophone wervzce and morc specifmcully

reﬁerred to ag follows:

Bouipment and Rates

- Class of . .
Service Wall - _ Desk:
Suginess

1. parsy . $3.00 - 43,50
2 party 3.00 5.50
4 " | - 2.50. . 3.00"

0 ¢ 2.00 2.50

Extensions 1.00" 1.CO0 -

Residence

1 party .O

2 " o5

4 " .00
‘% " ' oS
Extensions .00

Toll Stations, £5.00 pcr montk,

are unjust and unreasonable. .

(2) The Commicsion further finds as a foct that the
following *&tes are jus zt and reasonable rotes “o be Charged'b# toe
app icart hereirn for the service irdicated in the “owns 0F Lancast-
er, Del Sur, Tlizabeth Loke, 'Nor*h Portal, South Portal, Fair Kouat
and Zowards Comp and adjacent terrzuory in Toos Angoleﬂ Countj,

Cali forniq

Businesn 
lvparty
2 L]
4 "

lo 1]

BExtensione
Residence

1 party 42.00
4 " 1.50

0 " . L.2%
ExXtensions . 1.00

of fact,




IT IS BEEREZY ORDERED,
(1) Thot the application herein for permission to charge
patrons ofﬂsaidAAntelbpe Valley Telephone Company rates Tor sex-

vice as follows:

Zquipment and Rates -

' Class of C
Service ) - . Desgk -
Busirness |
1 party
2
4
0. "
oxtensions
Toll Stations, $5.00 per month.
Rezidence | : ,
1 party 43.00 #3.50
2 2.50 3.00
4 " 2.00 2.50
0 1.50 2.00
Extensions - 1.00 .00

Toll Stations, $5.00 por moatk,

be and the same hereby is denied. |

(2) Tnat permission be and the came hereb& is granted
to said applicant, C. F. Goodrich, to charge patronﬁ of the sald
Antelope Valley Telephone Company the following rates weick are .
found to be Jjust and rcasonable rates to bve charged vy the taid
applicant nerein for .hc scrvice 1nd1ca eé:

_ Business Wall

-1 party | $2.50
2 " 2.00
4 v 1.75

0 ¢ 1.5

Extensions 1. OO

- Toll Sta.ions, $5.00° per month
Recidence
i party‘ $2.00 _ .2
2. " 1.75 00
4' " 1-50 . 7 -
: -5
ol

0. * 1.25
Extensiona_ 1.00

PROVIDED thax the appl;cant herein qhall provide not
less than sixteen (16) hour» continuovs sexvice during eadh day,
Sundays and legal holzdayg excepted. |

AXD PR SOVIIED FURIEZR that, penéing the further order of

kis Commission, tre applicant herein skall not be permitted 4o




require his patrons or prospective pa.troné to pay zi. deposit be-
fofe installing télephones. ,

This ordexr to be ond vecome effective after thirty days
from the date of yiling with thic Commission on the port of the
applicant of a schedule of rates as hereinabove provided for.

The foregoing opinion and o-rd‘cr are heréby approved and
ordered :'iléd‘ as the opinion -and order of the Railroad Commission
of the State of Califormia. | |

-D:.'tvegi‘ at Saxn Francis.co‘, California, this .252%2 day
of April, 1914: | |

- Commisslomers. -




